8

9

10

11

1213

1415

16

17 18

19

20

2122

2324

25

[Accept and Expend Grant - Board	of State and Community	Corrections -	 Evidence-Based
Practices Training Grant - \$17,370			

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$17,370 from the Board of State and Community Corrections for Evidence-Based Practices training with the term of May 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, The Juvenile Probation Department (JPD) is the agency responsible for maintaining Juvenile Hall, Log Cabin Ranch, and Probation Services for youth; and

WHEREAS, JPD continues to promote the rehabilitation of youth in the juvenile justice system; and

WHEREAS, JPD strives to use Evidence-Based Practices and Data Driven decisions to improve the services provided to youth; and

WHERAS, The Evidence-Based Practices grant will allow JPD to train staff and juvenile justice partners in Evidence-Based Practices; and

WHEREAS, There is a matching requirement of 10%; and

WHEREAS, The grant terms do not include any indirect costs; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors waives the inclusion of indirect costs in the grant budget, and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Juvenile Probation Department has the authority to accept the grant as the lead juvenile justice agency, and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and expend the grant in the amount of \$17,370 with the terms of May 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016.

1	Recommended:	Approved:		
2				
3	San Francisco Juvenile Probation Department			
4	10/2			
5	all ffmes	ate HC		
6	Allen Nance, Chief Probation Officer	Mayor Edwin Lee		
7	City and County of San Francisco			
8				
9		Approved:		
10		0-1/1		
11		Janua Andro		
12		Ben Rosenfield, Controller		
13				
14				
15				
16				
17		,		
18				
19				
20	·			
21				
22		,		
23				
24				
25				



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

150915

Date Passed: October 06, 2015

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$17,370 from the Board of State and Community Corrections for Evidence-Based Practices training, for the term of May 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016.

September 30, 2015 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 06, 2015 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 150915

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/6/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved